
Gulmi Jilla Samaj UK 
(Est. 4th August 2007) 

 

56 Tintern Crescent 
Reading, Berkshire  

RG1 6HA 
 

Visit us: www.GulmiSamajUK.com  
 

: Mr President Mr Ram Galami | M: 0772764436| E: president@gulmisamajuk.com 
                           General Secretary: Mr Shiba Bhandari | M: 07805298704 | E: g-secretary@gulmisamajuk.com 

     TreasurerTara Bhandari | M: 07533192680 | E: treasurer@gulmisamajuk.com 
 

GJS UK Advisory Members (Apr 2016 - Apr 2019) 

S/N Name Appt Tell  Number Email Address 
01 Om Prasad Thapa Advisor  07886 928430  omkaucha@hotmail.com  
02 Arjun Gautam Advisor 07500666610 ArjunGautam@Me.com 
03 Durga Pandey Advisor 07881 787714  durgapandey@hotmail.co.uk  

04 Moti Raj Bhandari  Advisor 07932 339182  motirajbhandari@hotmail.com  
05 Shankar Bhandari  Advisor 07884 187588  dspji@hotmail.com  
06 Binod Gyanwli Advisor 07577471820 Gyanwali5Brother@yahoo.co.uk 

07 Keshab Bhandari Advisor 07853099266 Keshab35@Hotmail.co.uk 

08 Om Bdr Gurung Advisor 07868244195 OB_Gurung@Hotmail.com 
09 Bal Jung Aryal Advisor 07887 566436 baljung@hotmail.com  

10 Chakra Bahadur Rana Advisor 07735 037250 chetrana@hotmail.co.uk 

11 Prem Prasad Gaire  Advisor 07866 943559 gairebashishta@hotmail.com  

12 Pashupati Bhandari Advisor 07775 832531  pashbhandari@gmail.com  

13 Fatta Thapa Advisor 07985 774324  fbthapa@gmail.com  

14 Gokarna Basnet  Advisor 07853 894006  gokarnabasnet2@yahoo.co.uk  
15 Suresh Gautam  Advisor 07838 105054  sukhanagar@yahoo.co.uk  

16 Kamal Bhandari  Advisor 07710 826495  Kamal@bhandaribrothers.com   

17 Min Darlami  Advisor 07825 156545  minbharse6@yahoo.com  
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 18 Dashu Pandey Advisor 07859 032995  mountainview3@googlemail.com  
19 Toy Bahadur Thapa (BEM) Advisor 07951 135461  toybdr53@msn.com  
20 Bin Prasad Bhujel  Advisor 07846 821006  binpsd74@hotmail.com  

21 Rajendra Shresth  Advisor 07735 021285  drrrsgulmi@hotmail.com  
22 Capt. Tam Bahadur Dhega Advisor 07772 879061  tamdhega@hotmail.co.uk  
23 Rana Bahadur KC  Advisor 07446 851690  

 
 

kcrana04@yahoo.co.uk   

24 Khadk Resmi  Advisor 07832 251853  kbresmi@hotmail.com  

25 Romnath Pandey Advisor 07863183072 rom.panday@hotmail.co.uk 
26 Jhapat Bhujel Adviser 07825348544 japsing@hotmail.co.uk 
27 Dr Bishnu Ghimire Adviser 07500675993 bishnughimire44@gmail.com 

28 Kashiram Bhandari Adviser 07877126767 Kushiram80@yahoo.com 

29 Dean Kharel  Adviser 07454204208 deenkharel87@gmail.com 

30 Pipla Dewan Adviser 07522116634 pipladewan@gmail.com 
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